
Copa FMM - Absolutos

Iberika Trail Mataelpino - Copa Fmm CxM - 2021 11 Septiembre 2021

inscripciones  online YouEvent.es

ABSOLUTA FEMENINA ()

Finalizados

Pto TIEMPO CLUBDorNOMBRE APELLIDOS         LOCALIDADCATpº copa

1 2:29:14 WTP NIKE TRAIL149 Marta PEREZ MAROTO San Lorenzo De El EscoriSi

2 2:41:36 IRU MOUNTAIN TEAM61 Mar SACRISTAN IÑIGO Collado VillalbaVAF Si

3 2:47:23 IRU MOUNTAIN TEAM76 Lucrezia STRINGARI VATOVA MadridVBF Si

4 2:58:56 AGOTEAM12 Elena RIVAS MEDINA MoralzarzalSi

5 3:06:11 CLUB MT3 TRAIL123 Mariyana PETROVA DJAMBAZOVA San Agustin Del GuadalixVAF Si

6 3:07:49 MIACUM LAS ROZAS48 Marta MORALES PINO Collado VillalbaVAF Si

7 3:11:19 TODOVERTICAL V+54 Sonia SALA GONZALEZ El EscorialVAF Si

8 3:13:12 T-TRAIL T-CENTER13 Nuria PASTOR PEREZ AlcorconVAF Si

9 3:25:32 A.D. GRUPO MONTAÑA PEGASO117 Marian MATEO RAJA PedrezuelaSi

10 3:32:36 PLAN2FIT14 Lola BANDRES CARBALLO MadridVBF Si

11 3:33:52 INDEPENDIENTE17 Peggy MARTINELLO El BoaloSi

12 3:33:54 INDEPENDIENTE16 Anuska MARIANO MARTIN El VellonVAF Si

13 3:37:56 C.D.E. MULTIPARLA11 Ana MARTIN SILVA ParlaJNF Si

14 3:37:59 TODOVERTICAL V+163 Ana GANGOITI ETXEBARRIA Rivas VaciamadridSi

15 3:41:19 PEÑALARA15 Patricia TIÑANA DIAZ San Lorenzo De El EscoriVAF Si

ABSOLUTA MASCULINA ()

Finalizados

Pto TIEMPO CLUBDorNOMBRE APELLIDOS         LOCALIDADCATpº copa

1 1:53:14 C.D.E.TODOVERTICAL2 Jose Antonio BELLIDO PUEBLA AlpedreteVAM Si

2 1:54:52 AGOTEAM101 Alvaro JIMENEZ ALVAREZ Torrejon De ArdozSi

3 1:57:23 TODOVERTICAL V+ EVORUNNER1 Javier HERNANDO DE LEMA Boalo, ElSi

4 2:02:15 TODOVERTICAL6 Alberto AGUNDEZ DE SAN SEBASTIAN MadridPRM Si

5 2:02:18 CSIC4 Fernando AYUGA LORENTE Manzanares El RealSi

6 2:08:05 A. D. GRUPO MONTAÑA PEGASO62 Enrique ROMERO PERALES MadridSi

7 2:09:10 FMM INDIVIDUAL47 Hugo DE PABLO GARCIA MajadahondaSi

8 2:09:35 TODOVERTICAL8 Ricardo ORTEGA REQUENA CartagenaPRM Si

9 2:10:15 DENDRO COMUNIDAD TRAIL167 Francisco Javier GOMEZ HERNANDO Manzanares El RealVAM Si

10 2:11:36 TIERRA TRAGAME5 Asier LEJARRETA SANTOS AlcobendasVAM Si

11 2:11:46 RSEA PEÑALARA3 Hector RODRIGUEZ NAVARRETE MadridPRM Si

12 2:13:09 BAMBIS TRAIL144 David BERMUDEZ ROJAS ArroyomolinosVAM Si

13 2:13:11 TODOVERTICAL +9 Jose Antonio SAÑUDO TEJA S.s.reyesVAM Si

14 2:13:52 T-TRAIL T-CENTER120 Victor TELLEZ DOVAL MostolesSi

15 2:14:13 A.D. GRUPO MONTAÑA PEGASO116 Fernando CALDERON DE LA BARCA GUT San Agustin De GuadalixVAM Si

16 2:16:47 TODOVERTICAL19 Alvaro MARTINEZ SANCHEZ MadridJNM Si

17 2:21:18 TODOVERTICAL+7 Juan Antonio MARTIN RONCERO Hoyos Del EspinoVBM Si

18 2:22:00 TODOVERTICAL21 Sergio DEL VISO GUIJARRO LeganesJNM Si

19 2:22:32 TRAILXTREM TEAM18 Nacho MUÑOZ PEREZ AlcobendasJNM Si

20 2:22:56 CLUB TITANES DE CHINCHON27 Javier CATALAN AGUILAR ChinchonVAM Si

21 2:24:22 INDEPENDIENTE43 Carlos MARTIN CARO MadridVAM Si

22 2:24:43 INDEPENDIENTE22 Daniel ELORZ RUIZ GalapagarJNM Si

23 2:25:10 TODOVERTICAL V+52 Sergio DE LA FUENTE PERNAS El EscorialVAM Si

24 2:25:24 TODOVERTICAL24 Carlos MATEOS LOPEZ FuenlabradaVBM Si

25 2:26:54 AD MONTAÑA PEGASO174 Julio CASTELLS ARNAL MadridVBM Si

26 2:28:30 INDEPENDIENTE23 Francisco CUESTA URBANO MadridSi

27 2:29:21 AMIGOS DE PANTACAS10 Raul HERAS MARTIN Colmenar ViejoSi

28 2:30:44 CD SERAC80 Ruben RUIZ TORRES Colmenar ViejoSi

29 2:31:51 AGRUPACION DEPORTIVA SAN LO96 Admin Francisco DIAZ JIMENEZ El EscorialVBM Si

30 2:33:16 T-TRAIL30 Mario PASTOR GARCIA GetafeVAM Si

31 2:37:11 LAS CABRAS AZULES180 Pablo SAMANIEGO SANCHEZ GalapagarSi

32 2:41:29 INDEPENDIENTE20 Jorge GOMEZ HERMOSEL Becerril De La SierraJNM Si

33 2:41:48 CDE TRAIL COLMENAR VIEJO28 Jose Luis AMAT CARPENA Colmenar ViejoVBM Si

34 2:42:16 INDEPENDIENTE155 Fernando GESTO GONZALO MadridVBM Si

35 2:43:15 INDEPENDIENTE94 Gabriel MORALES SANCHEZ GalapagarVAM Si
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36 2:44:46 TODOVERTICAL78 Jorge DELGADO GUERRERO Collado VillalbaSi

37 2:45:05 DENDRO COMUNIDAD TRAIL26 Oscar GARCIA MERODIO MoralzarzalVAM Si

38 2:45:20 LAS CABRAS AZULES45 Pablo GARRIDO MADROÑO Alcala De HenaresSi

39 2:45:41 INDEPENDIENTE58 Mateo PEREZ LOPEZ MadridSi

40 2:46:01 INDEPENDIENTE98 Alfredo MUÑOZ BERZOSA MadridVBM Si

41 2:46:06 CLUB RUNNING YESENIA29 Miguel GARRIDO ROMERO ParlaVAM Si

42 2:47:08 TIERRA TRAGAME115 Jose Maria SAEZ SALAS ChinchonVAM Si

43 2:48:00 INDEPENDIENTE169 Juan Francisco MORENO MOLINA MadridSi

44 2:48:13 TIERRA TRAGAME31 Javier MAZARIAS MATEY AlcobendasVAM Si

45 2:50:32 INDEPENDIENTE33 Gerardo GONZALEZ SANZ NavacerradaVAM Si

46 2:52:04 TRONCHAJARAS TRAIL TEAM49 Unai CALAHORRA ROMILLO TorrelagunaSi

47 2:53:56 PEÑALARA32 Miguel Angel BAENA JIMENEZ San Lorenzo De El EscoriVAM Si

48 2:54:02 TIERRA TRAGAME156 Angel MORAL PALOMAR Aldealengua De Santa MaVBM Si

49 2:54:37 RSEA PEÑALARA53 Manuel Jesus PEINADO GALLEGO Colmenar ViejoVAM Si

50 2:56:04 RSEA PEÑALARA35 Luis Demofilo PEREZ VAZQUEZ MadridVAM Si

51 2:57:32 C. A. CORRECASTRO EUROSPORT119 Ivan LLAMOSAS MORTE TorrelagunaSi

52 2:57:34 INDEPENDIENTE108 David OLALLA ENCINAS Arganda Del ReyVAM Si

53 2:57:54 CDE TRAILXTREM TEAM140 Manuel MOLINA CUBEROS MadridVAM Si

54 3:08:53 TODOVERTICAL110 Luis GONZALEZ-BLANCH FERNANDE MadridSi

55 3:08:56 RSEA PEÑALARA36 German LUCAS ARENAS MadridVAM Si

56 3:11:17 INDEPENDIENTE172 Ignacio GOMEZ CUESTA MoralzarzalVAM Si

57 3:13:04 RSEA PEÑALARA170 Enrique MARTINEZ CAÑO MostolesSi

58 3:13:09 LAS CABRAS AZULES179 Sergio ALONSO CASTAÑO GetafeVAM Si

59 3:21:06 C.D.E MT3 MADRID TRAIL100 Victor GARCIA BENITO PedrezuelaSi

60 3:26:38 TODOVERTICAL63 Pablo FERNANDEZ GOMEZ MadridVAM Si

61 3:31:31 CLUB TITANES DE CHICHON55 Javier MARTINEZ LOPEZ ChinchonVAM Si

62 3:34:15 INDEPENDIENTE57 Javier GARCIA LOPEZ MadridVAM Si

63 3:39:39 CDE TITANES DE CHINCHON51 Israel LLORENTE GARCIA ChinchonVAM Si

64 3:59:43 PEÑALARA177 Victor GUTIERREZ MARTINEZ MadridVAM Si
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JUNIOR FEMENINAS

Finalizados

Pto TIEMPO CLUBDor NOMBRE APELLIDOS                   LOCALIDADcopa

1 3:37:56 C.D.E. MULTIPARLA11 Ana MARTIN SILVA ParlaSi

JUNIOR MASCULINOS

Finalizados

Pto TIEMPO CLUBDor NOMBRE APELLIDOS                   LOCALIDADcopa

1 2:16:47 TODOVERTICAL19 Alvaro MARTINEZ SANCHEZ MadridSi

2 2:22:00 TODOVERTICAL21 Sergio DEL VISO GUIJARRO LeganesSi

3 2:22:32 TRAILXTREM TEAM18 Nacho MUÑOZ PEREZ AlcobendasSi

4 2:24:43 INDEPENDIENTE22 Daniel ELORZ RUIZ GalapagarSi

5 2:41:29 INDEPENDIENTE20 Jorge GOMEZ HERMOSEL Becerril De La SierraSi

PROMESAS MASCULINOS

Finalizados

Pto TIEMPO CLUBDor NOMBRE APELLIDOS                   LOCALIDADcopa

1 2:02:15 TODOVERTICAL6 Alberto AGUNDEZ DE SAN SEBASTIAN MadridSi

2 2:09:35 TODOVERTICAL8 Ricardo ORTEGA REQUENA CartagenaSi

3 2:11:46 RSEA PEÑALARA3 Hector RODRIGUEZ NAVARRETE MadridSi

VETERANAS A

Finalizados

Pto TIEMPO CLUBDor NOMBRE APELLIDOS                   LOCALIDADcopa

1 2:41:36 IRU MOUNTAIN TEAM61 Mar SACRISTAN IÑIGO Collado VillalbaSi

2 3:06:11 CLUB MT3 TRAIL123 Mariyana PETROVA DJAMBAZOVA San Agustin Del GuadalixSi

3 3:07:49 MIACUM LAS ROZAS48 Marta MORALES PINO Collado VillalbaSi

4 3:11:19 TODOVERTICAL V+54 Sonia SALA GONZALEZ El EscorialSi

5 3:13:12 T-TRAIL T-CENTER13 Nuria PASTOR PEREZ AlcorconSi

6 3:33:54 INDEPENDIENTE16 Anuska MARIANO MARTIN El VellonSi

7 3:41:19 PEÑALARA15 Patricia TIÑANA DIAZ San Lorenzo De El EscoriaSi

VETERANOS A

Finalizados

Pto TIEMPO CLUBDor NOMBRE APELLIDOS                   LOCALIDADcopa

1 1:53:14 C.D.E.TODOVERTICAL2 Jose Antonio BELLIDO PUEBLA AlpedreteSi

2 2:10:15 DENDRO COMUNIDAD TRAIL167 Francisco Javier GOMEZ HERNANDO Manzanares El RealSi

3 2:11:36 TIERRA TRAGAME5 Asier LEJARRETA SANTOS AlcobendasSi

4 2:13:09 BAMBIS TRAIL144 David BERMUDEZ ROJAS ArroyomolinosSi

5 2:13:11 TODOVERTICAL +9 Jose Antonio SAÑUDO TEJA S.s.reyesSi

6 2:14:13 A.D. GRUPO MONTAÑA PEGASO116 Fernando CALDERON DE LA BARCA GUT San Agustin De GuadalixSi

7 2:22:56 CLUB TITANES DE CHINCHON27 Javier CATALAN AGUILAR ChinchonSi

8 2:24:22 INDEPENDIENTE43 Carlos MARTIN CARO MadridSi

9 2:25:10 TODOVERTICAL V+52 Sergio DE LA FUENTE PERNAS El EscorialSi

10 2:33:16 T-TRAIL30 Mario PASTOR GARCIA GetafeSi

11 2:43:15 INDEPENDIENTE94 Gabriel MORALES SANCHEZ GalapagarSi

12 2:45:05 DENDRO COMUNIDAD TRAIL26 Oscar GARCIA MERODIO MoralzarzalSi

13 2:46:06 CLUB RUNNING YESENIA29 Miguel GARRIDO ROMERO ParlaSi

14 2:47:08 TIERRA TRAGAME115 Jose Maria SAEZ SALAS ChinchonSi

15 2:48:13 TIERRA TRAGAME31 Javier MAZARIAS MATEY AlcobendasSi

16 2:50:32 INDEPENDIENTE33 Gerardo GONZALEZ SANZ NavacerradaSi

17 2:53:56 PEÑALARA32 Miguel Angel BAENA JIMENEZ San Lorenzo De El EscoriaSi

18 2:54:37 RSEA PEÑALARA53 Manuel Jesus PEINADO GALLEGO Colmenar ViejoSi

19 2:56:04 RSEA PEÑALARA35 Luis Demofilo PEREZ VAZQUEZ MadridSi

20 2:57:34 INDEPENDIENTE108 David OLALLA ENCINAS Arganda Del ReySi

21 2:57:54 CDE TRAILXTREM TEAM140 Manuel MOLINA CUBEROS MadridSi

22 3:08:56 RSEA PEÑALARA36 German LUCAS ARENAS MadridSi

23 3:11:17 INDEPENDIENTE172 Ignacio GOMEZ CUESTA MoralzarzalSi
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VETERANOS A

Finalizados

Pto TIEMPO CLUBDor NOMBRE APELLIDOS                   LOCALIDADcopa

24 3:13:09 LAS CABRAS AZULES179 Sergio ALONSO CASTAÑO GetafeSi

25 3:26:38 TODOVERTICAL63 Pablo FERNANDEZ GOMEZ MadridSi

26 3:31:31 CLUB TITANES DE CHICHON55 Javier MARTINEZ LOPEZ ChinchonSi

27 3:34:15 INDEPENDIENTE57 Javier GARCIA LOPEZ MadridSi

28 3:39:39 CDE TITANES DE CHINCHON51 Israel LLORENTE GARCIA ChinchonSi

29 3:59:43 PEÑALARA177 Victor GUTIERREZ MARTINEZ MadridSi

Retirados

Pto TIEMPO CLUBDor NOMBRE APELLIDOS                   LOCALIDADcopa

C.D.E. PUNTA DE LAS OLAS82 Joseba Martin OTEGI MENDIBURU Azuqueca De HenaresSi
R.S.E.A PEÑALARA109 Luis LOPEZ FONT AranjuezSi

VETERANAS B

Finalizados

Pto TIEMPO CLUBDor NOMBRE APELLIDOS                   LOCALIDADcopa

1 2:47:23 IRU MOUNTAIN TEAM76 Lucrezia STRINGARI VATOVA MadridSi

2 3:32:36 PLAN2FIT14 Lola BANDRES CARBALLO MadridSi

VETERANOS B

Finalizados

Pto TIEMPO CLUBDor NOMBRE APELLIDOS                   LOCALIDADcopa

1 2:21:18 TODOVERTICAL+7 Juan Antonio MARTIN RONCERO Hoyos Del EspinoSi

2 2:25:24 TODOVERTICAL24 Carlos MATEOS LOPEZ FuenlabradaSi

3 2:26:54 AD MONTAÑA PEGASO174 Julio CASTELLS ARNAL MadridSi

4 2:31:51 AGRUPACION DEPORTIVA SAN LORE96 Admin Francisco DIAZ JIMENEZ El EscorialSi

5 2:41:48 CDE TRAIL COLMENAR VIEJO28 Jose Luis AMAT CARPENA Colmenar ViejoSi

6 2:42:16 INDEPENDIENTE155 Fernando GESTO GONZALO MadridSi

7 2:46:01 INDEPENDIENTE98 Alfredo MUÑOZ BERZOSA MadridSi

8 2:54:02 TIERRA TRAGAME156 Angel MORAL PALOMAR Aldealengua De Santa MarSi
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CADETES FEMENINAS

Finalizados

Pto TIEMPO CLUBDor NOMBRE APELLIDOS                   LOCALIDADcopa

1 0:50:39 TODOVERTICAL V+301 Luna DE LA FUENTE SALA El EscorialSi

2 0:54:56 TIERRA TRAGAME302 Paula LOPEZ SOLANCE Collado VillalbaSi

3 1:01:14 INDEPENDIENTE306 Ines MARTINEZ LANDINEZ MadridSi

CADETES MASCULINOS

Finalizados

Pto TIEMPO CLUBDor NOMBRE APELLIDOS                   LOCALIDADcopa

1 0:35:24 TODO VERTICAL313 Fabian VENERO JIMENEZ La Ponderosa De La SierraSi

2 0:47:48 TRONCHAJARAS TRAIL TEAM384 Marcos TORRIJOS ALONSO TorrelagunaSi

3 0:52:28 C.D.E. TODOVERTICAL386 Victor SANCHEZ SANCHEZ AlpedreteSi
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Finalizados

Pto TIEMPO CLUBDor NOMBRE y APELLIDOS           Localidad Penal..sCatpºAbspº

Control 1

1 0:35:24 Todo Vertical313 La Ponderosa De La Fabian VENERO JIMENEZ CDM1ABM1 0:14:20

2 0:39:33 Club Atletismo Alcorcon310 MadridDaniel REDONDO ARROYO 1ABM2 0:15:34

3 0:40:01 Todovertical V+307 El BoaloDavid MATA GONZALEZ 2ABM3 0:16:10

4 0:41:24 Individual361 MadridSantiago BALLESTERO COGOLLO 3ABM4 0:16:31

5 0:43:11 Atletismo Arroyomolinos351 ArroyomolinosPablo DE DIEGO DE LA CRUZ CDM2ABM5 0:17:37

6 0:43:30 Independiente305 ArgandaDavid DE LA FUENTE ALVAREZ VBM1ABM6 0:17:19

7 0:44:33 Individual318 San Sebastian De LoJose Maria DE LA PUEBLA ORTIZ VAM1ABM7 0:17:43

8 0:44:44 Cde Kalamos Las Rozas376 Las RozasDiana FREIRE FERRERO 1ABF1 0:18:26

9 0:45:26 Cde Kalamos Las Rozas377 Las RozasJon PINEDA GALVEZ 4ABM8 0:18:02

10 0:45:32 Individual336 Colmenar ViejoJavier LOPEZ GALVEZ VAM2ABM9 0:18:24

11 0:46:23 Independiente367 CastelloFernando HUEDO DORDA VBM2ABM10 0:18:05

12 0:46:32 Tierra Tragame308 GetafeAlejandro FERNANDEZ CALDERO VAM3ABM11 0:18:19

13 0:46:35 Individual338 HumanesJose Ramon GARCIA CONTRERAS VAM4ABM12 0:18:59

14 0:47:07 Individual383 MostolesJuan Carlos RAMOS ALONSO 5ABM13 0:18:37

15 0:47:09 Patones Off Road314 PatonesRaul PRIETO LOPEZ VBM3ABM14 0:19:32

16 0:47:32 Individual393 GetafeRuben SANCHEZ MAYORAL 6ABM15 0:19:25

17 0:47:36 Individual357 Collado VillalbaOscar TEMIÑO GONZALEZ VAM5ABM16 0:19:34

18 0:47:48 Tronchajaras Trail Team384 TorrelagunaMarcos TORRIJOS ALONSO CDM3ABM17 0:18:27

19 0:48:04 T-trail T-center392 FuenlabradaJoan FIGUEROA BENAVIDES 7ABM18 0:19:30

20 0:48:39 Individual317 MadridFrancisco REDONDO RECIO VBM4ABM19 0:19:39

21 0:48:52 Todovertical V+304 El EscorialHugo DE LA FUENTE SALA JNM1ABM20 0:20:13

22 0:49:43 Independiente311 Colmenar ViejoMarco HERMOSILLA BERAZA VBM5ABM21 0:20:15

23 0:50:16 R.s.e.a.peñalara360 Tres CantosMauro REY TADEO VBM6ABM22 0:20:31

24 0:50:39 Todovertical V+301 El EscorialLuna DE LA FUENTE SALA CDF1ABF2 0:20:25

25 0:51:43 Individual345 MadridJoaquin KRUSE VAM6ABM23 0:20:52

26 0:51:45 Individual344 Las RozasPedro Ignacio PEREZ LABRANDER VAM7ABM24 0:20:54

27 0:52:28 C.d.e. Todovertical386 AlpedreteVictor SANCHEZ SANCHEZ CDM4ABM25 0:20:47

28 0:52:33 Agoteam385 SaguntoRaul SANCHEZ LARA VBM7ABM26 0:20:29

29 0:52:43 Plan 2fit333 Torrejon De VelascoJuan Carlos PASTOR GIL VBM8ABM27 0:21:49

30 0:53:18 Independiente325 Colmenar ViejoAlonso MERINO RUIZ 8ABM28 0:20:18

31 0:53:28 Independiente303 CercedaBerta RUIZ REDONDO VAF1ABF3 0:21:35

32 0:53:33 Club Mt3349 San Agustin Del GuadJavier MORENO GARCIA 9ABM29 0:21:37

33 0:53:52 Los Tronchajaras324 CobeñaDaniel Leslie MARTINEZ VAM8ABM30 0:22:04

34 0:54:03 Individual358 MadridJorge BARRIOS RIPOLL VAM9ABM31 0:21:11

35 0:54:56 Tierra Tragame302 Collado VillalbaPaula LOPEZ SOLANCE CDF2ABF4 0:21:44

36 0:55:32 Individual356 AlpedreteGerardo GUIJARRO AMPUERO VBM9ABM32 0:21:47

37 0:56:08 R.s.e.a.peñalara359 Tres CantosBeatriz CASTELLANO JIMENEZ 2ABF5 0:22:57

38 0:57:01 Individual327 MadridAntonio VEGA ABAD 10ABM33 0:22:09

39 0:57:47 Individual315 PatonesDavid RUIZ GUTIERREZ 11ABM34 0:21:56

40 0:58:17 Individual354 Rivas VaciamadridCarlos VALTIERRA LOPEZ VBM10ABM35 0:22:26

41 0:59:33 Individual321 TorrelagunaNadine CALAHORRA SANCHEZ CDF3ABF6 0:23:18

42 1:00:04 Independiente363 Rivas VaciamadridGerardo ECHEVERRIA VALIENTE VAM10ABM36 0:24:19

43 1:00:41 Individual346 Miraflores De La SierrFrancisco GARCIA BARTOLOLOME VAM11ABM37 0:24:27

44 1:01:06 Tri+ Moralzarzal365 Becerril De La SierraJesus Maria ANTON MARTIN 12ABM38 0:25:00

45 1:01:14 Independiente306 MadridInes MARTINEZ LANDINEZ CDF4ABF7 0:24:42

46 1:02:23 Independiente382 MoralzarzalMarta TORREMOCHA GILA VAF2ABF8 0:25:03

47 1:03:02 Individual355 Don BenitoJuan Manuel SANTOS NAHARRO VAM12ABM39 0:24:07

48 1:03:08 Individual330 Colmenar ViejoIñigo RUIZ CDM5ABM40 0:24:33

49 1:03:26 Individual380 MadridManuel SANCHEZ BLAZQUEZ 13ABM41 0:24:44

50 1:03:29 Individual390 AzuquecaYolanda E. GARCIA VAF3ABF9 0:24:57

51 1:03:33 Sin Club389 AzuquecaManuel G. DEL PINO VAM13ABM42 0:24:51

52 1:03:40 Individual368 CercedaYolanda GARCIA LAMELAD VAF4ABF10 0:24:55

53 1:04:44 Individual326 LeganesVictor ROMERO SUAREZ VAM14ABM43 0:25:28

54 1:04:59 Individual362 MadridCarolina GALINDOTELLO VAF5ABF11 0:25:25

55 1:05:24 Lacrina369 Las RozasCristina PEREZ TORRES 3ABF12 0:26:41

56 1:06:10 Individual378 MadridFrancisco GONZALEZ-BLANCH 14ABM44 0:26:00
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Finalizados

Pto TIEMPO CLUBDor NOMBRE y APELLIDOS           Localidad Penal..sCatpºAbspº

Control 1

57 1:06:12 Individual381 MadridCarlos GOMEZ 15ABM45 0:25:59

58 1:07:45 Individual331 GuadalajaraIhomara CARRASCO FELGUERA 4ABF13 0:27:23

59 1:07:49 Independiente332 GuadalajaraSergio SANZ GARCIA 16ABM46 0:27:25

60 1:08:02 Individual319 MadridLaura GARCIA PIÑAS 5ABF14 0:26:39

61 1:08:41 Escuela De Running Cem375 San Cristobal De SegAmaya NAGORE CASAS VAF6ABF15 0:26:36

62 1:08:44 Escuela De Running Cem374 MadridRafael LOPEZ HIDALGO VAM15ABM47 0:26:37

63 1:08:51 Peñalara391 Colmenar ViejoJulio RUIZ GARCIA VAM16ABM48 0:27:50

64 1:08:56 Madrid Tactika Top Trail Mt3371 San Agustin Del GuadLucia CAMINERO GUILLAUME CDF5ABF16 0:27:37

65 1:08:59 Madrid Tactika Top Trail Mt3372 San Agustin Del GuadJorge CAMINERO GIL VAM17ABM49 0:27:39

66 1:09:35 Individual352 MostolesOliver CARO GONZALEZ 17ABM50 0:27:02

67 1:09:50 Pegaso347 MataelpinoSergio CABRERA CARRETE VAM18ABM51 0:26:10

68 1:10:31 Individual366 MadridFrancisco RODRIGUEZ DERECHO VBM11ABM52 0:29:01

69 1:10:51 T-trail T-center323 MadridNaiara CAMBAS RUBIO VAF7ABF17 0:27:12

70 1:11:13 Individual353 MostolesPatricia HERRERO GIL 6ABF18 0:27:10

71 1:12:01 Notrail322 MataelpinoCristina ORTIZ HERRERA 7ABF19 0:27:35

72 1:13:06 Plan2fit334 MadridSilvia SOMBRIA CARBALLO VBF1ABF20 0:28:11

73 1:13:08 Individual373 MadridCarmen CANDELA FERNANDEZ 8ABF21 0:28:06

74 1:13:40 Individual329 Colmenar ViejoAntonio RUIZ VAM19ABM53 0:27:54

75 1:14:17 Individual364 Colmenar ViejoPatricia GONZALEZ CORTES 9ABF22 0:27:49

76 1:15:58 Individual388 GuadarramaManuel S MOYA MIR VBM12ABM54 0:29:30
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Iberika Trail Mataelpino - Copa Fmm CxM - 2021

Finalizados

Pto TIEMPO CLUBDor NOMBRE y APELLIDOS                   

Control 1 Control 2

PENAL.

Control 3 Control 4

sCatpºAbspº copa

1 1:53:14 C.D.E.TODOVERTICAL2 0:32:58 0:56:26Jose Antonio BELLIDO PUEBLA 1:02:09 1:36:24VAM1ABM1 Si

2 1:54:52 AGOTEAM101 0:34:02 0:55:17Alvaro JIMENEZ ALVAREZ 1:01:14 1:39:46ABM2 Si

3 1:57:23 TODOVERTICAL V+ EVORUNNER1 0:34:51 0:57:01Javier HERNANDO DE LEMA 1:02:52 1:41:37ABM3 Si

4 2:02:15 TODOVERTICAL6 0:35:47 0:59:46Alberto AGUNDEZ DE SAN SEBASTIA 1:05:56 1:45:50ABM4 Si

5 2:02:18 CSIC4 0:36:49 1:01:08Fernando AYUGA LORENTE 1:07:08 1:46:26ABM5 Si

6 2:06:37 INDIVIDUAL95 0:36:55 1:00:46Manuel ESTEVEZ DIEGUEZ 1:06:49 1:47:45VAM2ABM6

7 2:08:05 A. D. GRUPO MONTAÑA PEGASO62 0:37:15 1:01:37Enrique ROMERO PERALES 1:07:40 1:50:34ABM7 Si

8 2:09:10 FMM INDIVIDUAL47 0:38:19 1:02:39Hugo DE PABLO GARCIA 1:08:57 1:52:36ABM8 Si

9 2:09:35 TODOVERTICAL8 0:37:28 1:03:21Ricardo ORTEGA REQUENA 1:09:42 1:51:45ABM9 Si

10 2:10:15 DENDRO COMUNIDAD TRAIL167 0:38:53 1:03:48Francisco Javier GOMEZ HERNANDO 1:10:10 1:52:34VAM3ABM10 Si

11 2:11:36 TIERRA TRAGAME5 0:38:16 1:03:54Asier LEJARRETA SANTOS 1:10:12 1:53:09VAM4ABM11 Si

12 2:11:46 RSEA PEÑALARA3 0:39:31 1:05:02Hector RODRIGUEZ NAVARRETE 1:11:28 1:55:48ABM12 Si

13 2:13:09 BAMBIS TRAIL144 0:39:40 1:05:19David BERMUDEZ ROJAS 1:11:35 1:53:56VAM5ABM13 Si

14 2:13:11 TODOVERTICAL +9 0:38:41 1:05:05Jose Antonio SAÑUDO TEJA 1:11:29 1:54:28VAM6ABM14 Si

15 2:13:52 T-TRAIL T-CENTER120 0:40:47 1:05:46Victor TELLEZ DOVAL 1:12:18 1:55:54ABM15 Si

16 2:14:02 DLC TRAIL TEAM60 0:37:54 1:03:11David BERZAL DE LUIS 1:09:33 1:53:27ABM16

17 2:14:13 A.D. GRUPO MONTAÑA PEGASO116 0:40:39 1:06:41Fernando CALDERON DE LA BARCA G 1:13:06 1:54:42VAM7ABM17 Si

18 2:16:47 TODOVERTICAL19 0:40:53 1:07:25Alvaro MARTINEZ SANCHEZ 1:14:08 1:58:13JNM1ABM18 Si

19 2:18:44 INDIVIDUAL181 0:42:40 1:09:22Jeremy LANG 1:15:35 1:59:57VAM8ABM19

20 2:20:43 SINDICATO MUSCULAR37 0:41:16 1:08:51Juan DE DIEGO GARCIA 1:15:38 1:59:13VAM9ABM20

21 2:21:18 TODOVERTICAL+7 0:42:56 1:08:40Juan Antonio MARTIN RONCERO 1:15:23 2:03:15VBM1ABM21 Si

22 2:22:00 TODOVERTICAL21 0:43:41 1:09:16Sergio DEL VISO GUIJARRO 1:16:11 2:05:51JNM2ABM22 Si

23 2:22:32 TRAILXTREM TEAM18 0:40:52 1:05:50Nacho MUÑOZ PEREZ 1:12:23 2:04:40JNM3ABM23 Si

24 2:22:56 CLUB TITANES DE CHINCHON27 0:43:25 1:10:21Javier CATALAN AGUILAR 1:17:08 2:05:06VAM10ABM24 Si

25 2:24:22 INDEPENDIENTE43 0:40:26 1:08:18Carlos MARTIN CARO 1:15:18 2:02:02VAM11ABM25 Si

26 2:24:43 INDEPENDIENTE22 0:41:26 1:08:39Daniel ELORZ RUIZ 1:15:39 2:05:43JNM4ABM26 Si

27 2:25:10 TODOVERTICAL V+52 0:44:19 1:11:03Sergio DE LA FUENTE PERNAS 1:17:48 2:05:29VAM12ABM27 Si

28 2:25:24 TODOVERTICAL24 0:40:56 1:09:46Carlos MATEOS LOPEZ 1:16:56 2:04:24VBM2ABM28 Si

29 2:26:54 AD MONTAÑA PEGASO174 0:41:24 1:12:31Julio CASTELLS ARNAL 1:19:33 2:04:08VBM3ABM29 Si

30 2:27:45 LA RAYA TRAIL ALCAÑICES118 0:43:56 1:11:44Alberto MARTINEZ ALMEIDA 1:18:46 2:06:52ABM30

31 2:28:30 INDEPENDIENTE23 0:42:58 1:13:14Francisco CUESTA URBANO 1:20:15 2:04:33ABM31 Si

32 2:29:14 WTP NIKE TRAIL149 0:42:52 1:11:24Marta PEREZ MAROTO 1:18:29 2:04:49ABF1 Si

33 2:29:17 C.D. VIDASANA141 0:43:39 1:10:25Isaac FERNANDEZ GALINDO 1:17:18 2:06:46VAM13ABM32

34 2:29:21 AMIGOS DE PANTACAS10 0:44:01 1:14:27Raul HERAS MARTIN 1:21:23 2:07:03ABM33 Si

35 2:30:30 INDIVIDUAL133 0:43:58 1:11:01Marcos FERNANDEZ DE MOYA RUIZ 1:17:50 2:07:01VAM14ABM34

36 2:30:44 CD SERAC80 0:43:45 1:10:45Ruben RUIZ TORRES 1:17:52 2:10:02ABM35 Si
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37 2:31:35 INDIVIDUAL67 0:46:06 1:13:50Victor Manuel GOMEZ CHAMARRO 1:21:19 2:13:20ABM36

38 2:31:51 AGRUPACION DEPORTIVA SAN LOR96 0:44:16 1:13:29Admin Francisco DIAZ JIMENEZ 1:20:59 2:10:25VBM4ABM37 Si

39 2:32:47 INDIVIDUAL158 0:41:28 1:12:29David MORALA ARIAS 1:19:48 2:09:24JNM5ABM38

40 2:33:11 INDEPENDIENTE175 0:45:16 1:13:51Isla SMITH 1:20:54 2:11:08ABF2

41 2:33:16 T-TRAIL30 0:45:54 1:14:20Mario PASTOR GARCIA 1:21:47 2:12:50VAM15ABM39 Si

42 2:34:47 INDIVIDUAL92 0:44:42 1:12:08Fernando MONTES MATEOS 1:19:39 2:10:59ABM40

43 2:35:22 INDIVIDUAL143 0:45:09 1:11:57Angel Luis ARIAS GOMEZ 1:19:00 2:12:03VAM16ABM41

44 2:36:48 INDIVIDUAL125 0:44:25 1:14:28Carlos MARTIN MORA 1:21:20 2:12:46ABM42

45 2:36:57 INDEPENDIENTE65 0:45:21 1:16:28Angel PEREZ RUANO 1:23:58 2:13:42ABM43

46 2:37:11 LAS CABRAS AZULES180 0:46:41 1:16:23Pablo SAMANIEGO SANCHEZ 1:23:46 2:15:44ABM44 Si

47 2:37:34 INDIVIDUAL152 0:45:31 1:11:34Francisco QUESADA 1:18:40 2:14:14VBM5ABM45

48 2:38:27 IRUTEAM84 0:43:34 1:15:22Jose RUIZ CASTRO 1:23:19 2:15:18VAM17ABM46

49 2:38:36 INDIVIDUAL126 0:44:27 1:14:30David Javier ESTEVEZ IBAÑEZ 1:21:50 2:16:24ABM47

50 2:39:10 GETAFE RUNNERS89 0:44:22 1:13:21Alberto DIAZ 1:20:27 2:14:16ABM48

51 2:39:13 RUNNERS&BEERS90 0:45:59 1:14:36Ansel GARCIA GARCIMARTIN 1:22:21 2:15:53VAM18ABM49

52 2:39:17 GM. LA ACEBEDA142 0:44:56 1:14:58Jesus CABREJAS ARTOLA 1:22:43 2:15:03VAM19ABM50

53 2:41:29 INDEPENDIENTE20 0:42:12 1:12:27Jorge GOMEZ HERMOSEL 1:20:09 2:14:01JNM6ABM51 Si

54 2:41:36 IRU MOUNTAIN TEAM61 0:44:00 1:17:58Mar SACRISTAN IÑIGO 1:25:46 2:15:16VAF1ABF3 Si

55 2:41:48 CDE TRAIL COLMENAR VIEJO28 0:47:31 1:18:41Jose Luis AMAT CARPENA 1:26:26 2:17:14VBM6ABM52 Si

56 2:42:11 INDEPENDIENTE168 0:44:21 1:14:24Manuel JIMENEZ CONDE 1:21:56 2:16:11VAM20ABM53

57 2:42:16 INDEPENDIENTE155 0:45:26 1:14:42Fernando GESTO GONZALO 1:22:17 2:19:30VBM7ABM54 Si

58 2:42:50 CLUB TRIATLON ALCAZAR93 0:44:12 1:11:26Carlos TRENADO NUÑEZ 1:19:30 2:21:43ABM55

59 2:43:05 INDIVIDUAL147 0:45:51 1:18:33Carlos DIAZ ALISEDA 1:26:15 2:16:45VAM21ABM56

60 2:43:15 INDEPENDIENTE94 0:46:02 1:18:16Gabriel MORALES SANCHEZ 1:26:02 2:19:32VAM22ABM57 Si

61 2:44:31 INDIVIDUAL164 0:49:48 1:20:52Jesus Manuel GARCIA ARBOLEDA 1:28:13 2:20:22ABM58

62 2:44:38 IMPERDIBLE166 0:45:47 1:13:48Ivan CERRILLO ARIAS 1:22:31 2:17:42VAM23ABM59

63 2:44:46 TODOVERTICAL78 0:45:03 1:13:47Jorge DELGADO GUERRERO 1:21:12 2:18:06ABM60 Si

64 2:45:05 DENDRO COMUNIDAD TRAIL26 0:47:11 1:17:54Oscar GARCIA MERODIO 1:25:40 2:20:13VAM24ABM61 Si

65 2:45:20 LAS CABRAS AZULES45 0:48:16 1:18:38Pablo GARRIDO MADROÑO 1:25:52 2:20:14ABM62 Si

66 2:45:41 INDEPENDIENTE58 0:49:02 1:18:02Mateo PEREZ LOPEZ 1:26:01 2:23:33ABM63 Si

67 2:46:01 INDEPENDIENTE98 0:47:02 1:18:18Alfredo MUÑOZ BERZOSA 1:25:56 2:21:10VBM8ABM64 Si

68 2:46:06 CLUB RUNNING YESENIA29 0:47:25 1:19:25Miguel GARRIDO ROMERO 1:27:12 2:21:53VAM25ABM65 Si

69 2:47:08 TIERRA TRAGAME115 0:44:40 1:17:50Jose Maria SAEZ SALAS 1:25:49 2:20:53VAM26ABM66 Si

70 2:47:23 IRU MOUNTAIN TEAM76 0:48:11 1:21:09Lucrezia STRINGARI VATOVA 1:28:56 2:22:34VBF1ABF4 Si

71 2:47:49 INDIVIDUAL173 0:47:23 1:18:37Daniel GALINDO DONCEL 1:26:18 2:21:29ABM67

72 2:47:59 INDIVIDUAL85 0:46:42 1:18:25Pablo MARTINEZ MARTINEZ 1:25:57 2:21:05VAM27ABM68
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73 2:48:00 INDEPENDIENTE169 0:47:18 1:18:44Juan Francisco MORENO MOLINA 1:26:30 2:22:37ABM69 Si

74 2:48:13 TIERRA TRAGAME31 0:49:21 1:20:45Javier MAZARIAS MATEY 1:28:22 2:23:21VAM28ABM70 Si

75 2:48:32 DESGUACE MUSICAL178 0:49:53 1:22:04Jose Luis RIPOLL INGLADA 1:30:24 2:25:27VAM29ABM71

76 2:49:13 A. D. SAMBURIEL39 0:47:54 1:17:33Dani GRANADOS ORTEGA 1:25:08 2:26:14VBM9ABM72

77 2:49:58 INDIVIDUAL73 0:52:12 1:20:21Raul VILLALBA VAN DIJK 1:28:43 2:29:16ABM73

78 2:50:25 T-TRAIL T-CENTER114 0:48:50 1:18:35Oscar ESCRIBANO JIMENEZ 1:26:13 2:26:05VAM30ABM74

79 2:50:32 INDEPENDIENTE33 0:48:19 1:21:50Gerardo GONZALEZ SANZ 1:30:00 2:25:15VAM31ABM75 Si

80 2:52:04 TRONCHAJARAS TRAIL TEAM49 0:49:12 1:21:21Unai CALAHORRA ROMILLO 1:29:26 2:26:59ABM76 Si

81 2:52:10 CLUB PEDRIZA105 0:50:05 1:20:36Ramon VELASCO MORENO 1:28:20 2:26:53VAM32ABM77

82 2:53:56 PEÑALARA32 0:49:32 1:23:31Miguel Angel BAENA JIMENEZ 1:31:44 2:29:42VAM33ABM78 Si

83 2:54:02 TIERRA TRAGAME156 0:50:21 1:23:10Angel MORAL PALOMAR 1:31:06 2:27:32VBM10ABM79 Si

84 2:54:37 RSEA PEÑALARA53 0:49:49 1:22:54Manuel Jesus PEINADO GALLEGO 1:30:57 2:28:09VAM34ABM80 Si

85 2:54:48 MARLINS151 0:49:05 1:22:14David REY RODRIGUEZ 1:29:19 2:26:16ABM81

86 2:56:04 RSEA PEÑALARA35 0:49:37 1:22:02Luis Demofilo PEREZ VAZQUEZ 1:30:16 2:28:13VAM35ABM82 Si

87 2:56:34 INDEPENDIENTE70 0:47:59 1:20:41Oscar GARCIA GOMEZ 1:28:31 2:29:52ABM83

88 2:57:16 INDIVIDUAL81 0:48:36 1:20:51Ricardo LENOIR-GRAND 1:29:06 2:29:32ABM84

89 2:57:32 C. A. CORRECASTRO EUROSPORT119 0:49:27 1:21:11Ivan LLAMOSAS MORTE 1:30:07 2:31:31ABM85 Si

90 2:57:34 INDEPENDIENTE108 0:48:07 1:19:00David OLALLA ENCINAS 1:27:27 2:34:20VAM36ABM86 Si

91 2:57:54 CDE TRAILXTREM TEAM140 0:49:24 1:21:44Manuel MOLINA CUBEROS 1:29:57 2:30:04VAM37ABM87 Si

92 2:57:58 CERRO DEL BU157 0:54:10 1:27:04Alberto MARTIN LUMBRERAS 1:35:25 2:33:17VBM11ABM88

93 2:58:24 C.A. BOADILLA DEL MONTE41 0:47:36 1:21:31Francisco Javier ALONSO RIO 1:29:21 2:24:44VAM38ABM89

94 2:58:45 MARLINS TRIATLON150 0:49:34 1:22:31Juan Carlos FERNANDEZ ALONSO 1:31:19 2:30:21ABM90

95 2:58:47 INDIVIDUAL91 0:49:39 1:22:51Iñigo ALVAREZ CALLEJA 1:31:17 2:32:15JNM7ABM91

96 2:58:56 AGOTEAM12 0:51:13 1:25:53Elena RIVAS MEDINA 1:34:24 2:34:30ABF5 Si

97 2:59:06 INDIVIDUAL74 0:51:59 1:24:47Jose Carlos BELLOSO CASTRILLO 1:33:28 2:33:53VAM39ABM92

98 3:02:09 INDIVIDUAL165 0:46:13 1:20:18Juan Ignacio GONZALEZ JIMENEZ 1:28:24 2:33:15VAM40ABM93

99 3:02:40 INDIVIDUAL154 0:50:44 1:27:34Maud BARTHELEMY 1:36:38 2:33:24VAF2ABF6

100 3:03:05 NO SOY DE NINGUN CLUB112 0:49:29 1:24:57Federico DE LATORRE 1:33:59 2:34:07VAM41ABM94

101 3:05:01 BALLENEROS71 0:49:47 1:25:40Javier GARRIDO MARTIN 1:33:56 2:35:09ABM95

102 3:05:08 INDIVIDUAL160 0:47:38 1:22:12David DIAZ GONZALEZ 1:30:52 2:30:49ABM96

103 3:05:13 INDIVIDUAL161 0:48:01 1:22:11Carlos CASTRO GARCIA 1:30:59 2:31:15ABM97

104 3:05:55 BALLENEROS72 0:49:43 1:25:43David VICENTE MORAN 1:33:58 2:35:12ABM98

105 3:06:11 CLUB MT3 TRAIL123 0:53:37 1:27:49Mariyana PETROVA DJAMBAZOVA 1:36:51 2:38:40VAF3ABF7 Si

106 3:07:49 MIACUM LAS ROZAS48 0:50:49 1:30:23Marta MORALES PINO 1:39:13 2:36:50VAF4ABF8 Si

107 3:08:53 TODOVERTICAL110 0:53:39 1:27:02Luis GONZALEZ-BLANCH FERNANDE 1:35:40 2:38:57ABM99 Si

108 3:08:56 RSEA PEÑALARA36 0:52:57 1:31:01German LUCAS ARENAS 1:39:06 2:38:48VAM42ABM100 Si
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109 3:09:50 INDIVIDUAL135 0:50:10 1:27:47Jose Luis NAVARRO GAMARRA 1:36:30 2:36:44VBM12ABM101

110 3:10:06 INDIVIDUAL153 0:52:35 1:28:52David GALVEZ CEZON 1:37:21 2:38:44ABM102

111 3:10:45 WARRIORS OF THE WORLD122 0:51:16 1:25:55Roberto DELGADO CABANA 1:34:08 2:41:23VAM43ABM103

112 3:11:17 INDEPENDIENTE172 0:59:02 1:35:18Ignacio GOMEZ CUESTA 1:44:38 2:45:17VAM44ABM104 Si

113 3:11:19 TODOVERTICAL V+54 0:54:12 1:29:15Sonia SALA GONZALEZ 1:37:57 2:41:20VAF5ABF9 Si

114 3:11:48 INDIVIDUAL145 0:47:21 1:18:36Alvaro CORCOBADO CUERVO 1:26:22 2:28:55ABM105

115 3:13:04 RSEA PEÑALARA170 0:55:21 1:29:59Enrique MARTINEZ CAÑO 1:39:43 2:47:26ABM106 Si

116 3:13:09 LAS CABRAS AZULES179 0:51:18 1:30:43Sergio ALONSO CASTAÑO 1:39:24 2:39:36VAM45ABM107 Si

117 3:13:12 T-TRAIL T-CENTER13 0:53:53 1:30:50Nuria PASTOR PEREZ 1:39:41 2:42:27VAF6ABF10 Si

118 3:13:35 GYM TONIC RUNNERS. SO.134 0:51:11 1:26:49Eduardo SECO CONTRERAS 1:35:05 2:40:05VBM13ABM108

119 3:14:36 ZONA DE META104 0:50:52 1:28:46Pedro RODRIGUEZ PEREZ 1:37:19 2:42:02ABM109

120 3:15:45 INDIVIDUAL148 0:53:01 1:28:24Javier GADEA 1:37:08 2:45:12VAM46ABM110

121 3:16:35 INDIVIDUAL75 0:54:09 1:31:11Carlos VAZQUEZ SEIJAS 1:39:50 2:42:31VBM14ABM111

122 3:16:42 INDIVIDUAL77 0:53:09 1:32:45Reinaldo DE AYSA SANCHEZ-BEATO 1:42:16 2:43:49VBM15ABM112

123 3:17:32 INDIVIDUAL129 0:56:41 1:30:19Oscar LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ 1:39:28 2:51:05VBM16ABM113

124 3:19:30 IRUMOUNTAINTEAM138 0:58:19 1:36:20Jesus MOREIRA ALBO 1:46:07 2:53:49VAM47ABM114

125 3:21:06 C.D.E MT3 MADRID TRAIL100 0:54:04 1:29:04Victor GARCIA BENITO 1:37:54 2:47:53ABM115 Si

126 3:21:27 INDIVIDUAL121 0:59:24 1:38:13Mario VIDAL TORMO 1:46:44 2:48:37VAM48ABM116

127 3:21:44 CLUB CICLISTA MAJADAHONDA - TR99 0:57:48 1:33:24Angel ORTEU 1:43:17 2:52:11VBM17ABM117

128 3:25:32 A.D. GRUPO MONTAÑA PEGASO117 0:49:51 1:28:22Marian MATEO RAJA 1:38:28 2:49:05ABF11 Si

129 3:26:38 TODOVERTICAL63 0:58:59 1:38:35Pablo FERNANDEZ GOMEZ 1:48:30 2:57:45VAM49ABM118 Si

130 3:29:15 INDIVIDUAL128 0:56:08 1:34:10Antonio SANCHEZ-CASCADO NOGAL 1:44:10 2:58:33ABM119

131 3:29:18 ILLESCAS TRAIL137 0:53:46 1:34:08David FERNANDEZ JODAR 1:44:07 2:58:22ABM120

132 3:30:41 INDIVIDUAL97 0:57:01 1:35:52Mario Alberto LOPEZ VAZQUEZ 1:46:04 2:58:10VAM50ABM121

133 3:30:51 INDIVIDUAL130 0:58:00 1:35:10Santiago GIL DE LA ROSA 1:43:23 2:52:16VBM18ABM122

134 3:31:26 INDIVIDUAL42 1:00:03 1:38:49Eduardo DIAZ FERNANDEZ 1:49:11 2:59:05VAM51ABM123

135 3:31:31 CLUB TITANES DE CHICHON55 0:54:47 1:31:03Javier MARTINEZ LOPEZ 1:41:00 2:54:54VAM52ABM124 Si

136 3:31:43 INDIVIDUAL124 0:57:53 1:35:14Alfredo RODRIGUEZ GARCIA 1:45:41 2:57:21VAM53ABM125

137 3:32:36 PLAN2FIT14 0:54:35 1:31:21Lola BANDRES CARBALLO 1:41:32 2:54:43VBF2ABF12 Si

138 3:33:52 INDEPENDIENTE17 0:56:58 1:39:31Peggy MARTINELLO 1:48:56 2:56:41ABF13 Si

139 3:33:54 INDEPENDIENTE16 0:59:56 1:39:58Anuska MARIANO MARTIN 1:49:50 3:00:11VAF7ABF14 Si

140 3:34:15 INDEPENDIENTE57 0:52:17 1:32:18Javier GARCIA LOPEZ 1:41:35 2:51:23VAM54ABM126 Si

141 3:34:56 INDIVIDUAL131 0:56:49 1:34:19Pablo AMOROS LEBLIC 1:43:21 2:53:25VBM19ABM127

142 3:37:54 INDIVIDUAL79 0:56:53 1:36:38Eduardo GARCIA GUERRA 1:47:46 3:02:59VBM20ABM128

143 3:37:56 C.D.E. MULTIPARLA11 0:56:32 1:40:16Ana MARTIN SILVA 1:51:06 3:00:08JNF1ABF15 Si

144 3:37:59 TODOVERTICAL V+163 0:55:56 1:35:03Ana GANGOITI ETXEBARRIA 1:45:32 3:04:29ABF16 Si
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145 3:39:39 CDE TITANES DE CHINCHON51 0:55:36 1:36:18Israel LLORENTE GARCIA 1:46:31 2:59:23VAM55ABM129 Si

146 3:41:19 PEÑALARA15 1:00:51 1:41:18Patricia TIÑANA DIAZ 1:51:40 3:05:57VAF8ABF17 Si

147 3:49:55 INDIVIDUAL159 0:56:36 1:42:13Fernando VALLADOLID CAMARA 1:52:30 3:09:47VAM56ABM130

148 3:53:46 FLACOS FUERTES106 1:02:39 1:47:44Angel JIMENEZ MORENO 1:58:54 3:17:33VAM57ABM131

149 3:54:51 INDIVIDUAL171 1:03:40 1:50:33Elena POPESCU 2:02:20 3:17:37VBF3ABF18

150 3:59:43 PEÑALARA177 1:03:30 1:46:45Victor GUTIERREZ MARTINEZ 1:57:37 3:17:28VAM58ABM132 Si

151 4:11:58 PEPITAS GRILLAS69 1:04:52 1:51:24Olga CAMPUZANO PI 2:01:55 3:23:05VAF9ABF19

152 4:12:07 PEPITAS GRILLAS68 1:03:35 1:48:44Marta GONZALEZ GARCIA 1:59:50 3:23:06ABF20

153 4:18:02 PERSAMO176 1:05:43 1:56:09Luis Alberto MAYOR MORENO 2:07:03 3:32:25ABM133

Retirados

Pto TIEMPO CLUBDor NOMBRE y APELLIDOS                   

Control 1 Control 2

PENAL.

Control 3 Control 4

sCatpºAbspº copa

C.D.E. PUNTA DE LAS OLAS82 1:05:53 1:55:18Joseba Martin OTEGI MENDIBURU 2:07:34VAMABM Si
R.S.E.A PEÑALARA109 1:05:26 2:02:08Luis LOPEZ FONT VAMABM Si
INDIVIDUAL111 1:05:30 2:02:21Maria ESTUDILLO VAFABF
INDIVIDUAL139 0:50:03Victor Jesus ZAPATA VAMABM
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